PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULTRACLEAN FUEL PTY LIMITED	06/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTRACLEAN FUEL LIMITED
Street Address:	17 LUCCA ROAD
City:	WYONG, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2259

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12293767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

Email: wiseman@tnw.com
Correspondent Name: GARY P. OAKESON

Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E. Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00265-001.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY P. OAKESON	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Oakeson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ultraclean Fuel Limited Certificate of Registration#page1.tif

PATENT 506196907 REEL: 053452 FRAME: 0136

Lwm Holdings Pty Ltd Attn: Lynne Dunn PO Box 456 Gosford NSW 2250

Remove this top section if desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Public Company



This is to certify that

ULTRACLEAN FUEL PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 111 212 983

on the twenty-sixth day of June 2015 converted to a public company.

The name of the company is now

ULTRACLEAN FUEL LIMITED

Australian Company Number 111 212 983

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the first day of October, 2004.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-sixth day of June, 2015.

> > V. Hickory

Greg Medcraft

RECORDED: 08/11/2020

PATENT REEL: 053452 FRAME: 0137